## Union-Tribune.

SIGNON SAN DIEGO



Notice of Preparation -Environmental Impact Report for the South Bay Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Project

P.O. Box 120191, San Diego, CA 92112-0191

## AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

S. D. ASSOC. OF GOVERNMENTS 401 "B" STREET #800 ATTN: ARIANA ZURNIEDEN SAN DIEGO, CA 92101

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ss. County of San Diego }

The Undersigned, declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California: That she is a resident of the County of San Diego. That she is and at all times herein mentioned was a citizen of the United States, over the age of twenty-one years, and that she is not a party to, nor interested in the above entitled matter; that she is Chief Clerk for the publisher of

## SignonMobile/The San Diego Union-Tribune

a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and which newspaper is published for the dissemination of local news and intelligence of a general character, and which newspaper at all the times herein mentioned had and still has a bona fide subscription list of paying subscribers, and which newspaper has been established, printed and published at regular intervals in the said City of San Diego, County of San Diego, for a period exceeding one year next preceding the date of publication of the notice hereinafter referred to, and which newspaper is not devoted to nor published for the interests, entertainment or instruction of a particular class, profession, trade, calling, race, or denomination, or any number of same; that the notice of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in said newspaper in accordance with the instructions of the person(s) requesting publication, and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to wit:

Apr 19, 2010

Chief Clerk for the Publisher

4/20/10 Date

Affidavit of Publication of

Legal Advertisement Ad # 0010374591 ORDERED BY: ARIANA ZURNIEDEN The San Diego Association of Governments (SANDAG) will be the Lead Agency and will prepare an Environmental Impact Report in accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the South Bay Bus Rapid Transif (BRT) Project.

SANDAG would like to know your views or the views of your agency as to the scope and content of the scope and content of the scope and content of the environmental information that will be addressed in the EIR. Due to the time limits mandated by state law, your response must be sent at the earliest possible date, but no later than 30 days after the date of this notice. Written and oral comments will also be taken at the public scoping meeting listed below. The planned South Bay BRT project is a 21-mile, rapid reliable, high-frequency transit service between the Otay Mesa Port of Entry and downtown San Diego via eastern Chula Vista. The proposed BRT project is projected to be in service in 2014. SANDAG will be soliciting input on alternatives to the proposed routing at a public scoping meeting scheduled at the following time and location:

When: Wednesday, April 28 from 4:00 p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

Where: Heritage Elementary School 1450 Santa Lucia Road, Chula Vista, CA 91910

Please send your response to Rob Rundle, SANDAG, 401 B Street, Suite 800, San Diego, CA 92101 or via email at rru@sandag.org. Please include the name of a contact person.

The Notice of Preparation may be reviewed or obtained at SANDAG, 401 B Street, Suite 800, San Diego, CA 92101. A full copy of the Notice of Preparation for the South Bay Bus Rapid Transif EIR can also be found on the SANDAG website at www.sandag.org/\$BBRT

Date: April 20, 2010